

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGBAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10755 OF 2015**

EKNATH YADAVRAO LOKHANDE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Shivaji B Kadam  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.Y. Mahajan

...  
**CORAM : S.S. SHINDE & A.M. BADAR, JJ.**

**Dated: October 28, 2015**

...

**PER COURT :-**

Not on board. Taken on board.

2. Heard. Notice, returnable on 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2015. The learned A.G.P. waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

( **A.M. BADAR, J. )**

( **S.S. SHINDE, J. )**

...