

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

26 WRIT PETITION NO. 10755 OF 2015

EKNATH YADAVRAO LOKHANDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Kadu Shivraj B.

AGP for Respondents/State: Mr. S.K. Tambe.

Advocate for Respondents 5 & 6 : Mr.Ramraje Deshmukh h/f
Mr.Thombre S.S.

...

CORAM : S.S. SHINDE & P.R. BORA, JJ.

Dated: FEBRUARY 15, 2016

...

By way of last opportunity, at the request of learned Counsel for respondents No.5 and 6, three weeks time is granted for filing reply.

2 Parties are put to notice that, this Court will endeavour to dispose of the petition finally at admission stage itself on the next date of hearing.

3 S.O. to 9th March, 2016.

(P.R. BORA, J)

(S.S. SHINDE, J)