

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
AURANGABAD BENCH, AT AURANGABAD.**

**Writ Petition No. 10755 of 2015**

|                       |
|-----------------------|
| District : Aurangabad |
|-----------------------|

Eknath s/o. Yadavrao Lokhande.

.. Petitioner.

**versus**

The State of Maharashtra,  
Through its Secretary,  
Department of School Education,  
Mantralaya, Mumbai,  
& 5 others.

.. Respondents.

.....

*Mr. Shivaji B. Kadam, Advocate, for the petitioner.*

*Mr. C.V. Dharurkar, Asst. Government Pleader, for  
respondent nos.1 to 4.*

*Mr. S.S. Thombre, Advocate, for respondent  
nos.5 and 6.*

.....

**CORAM : S.S. SHINDE &  
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : 5TH MAY 2016**

**PER COURT :**

The learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the issue involved in the present Writ Petition is similar to the issue involved in Writ Petition No. 1921 of 2014.

2. To be heard with Writ Petition No. 1921 of 2014 (*Chhaya Baliram Dhave & others Vs. Siyaram Education Society, Aurangabad & others*).

**(SANGITRAO S. PATIL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(S.S. SHINDE)**  
**JUDGE**

.....