

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.10755 OF 2015
(Eknath Yadavrao Lokhande Vs. The State of Maharashtra
and others)

Mr. S.B. Kadu, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. K.S. Patil, A.G.P. for the respondent/State
Mr. S.S. Thombre, Advocate for respondent Nos.5 and 6

CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.

DATE : 26th NOVEMBER, 2018

ORDER :

Adjournment is sought by the learned counsel
for the petitioner. Stand over to 17th December, 2018.

[R.G. AVACHAT]
JUDGE

[S.V. GANGAPURWALA]
JUDGE

npj/wp10755-2015