

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.10755 OF 2015

Shri Eknath s/o Yadavrao Lokhande ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ...RESPONDENTS

.....
Shri S.B. Kadu, Advocate for petitioner
Shri S.N. Morampalle, A.G.P. for State

.....

**CORAM: T.V. NALAWADE AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATED : 31st January, 2019.

ORAL ORDER :

1. S.O. to 5th February 2019, in urgent category. First the petitioner to satisfy this Court on the point of tenability of the petition.

**(SUNIL K. KOTWAL)
JUDGE**

**(T.V. NALAWADE)
JUDGE**

fmp/