

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

4 WRIT PETITION NO.10755 OF 2015

EKNATH YADAVRAO LOKHANDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Shivraj B. Kadu.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S. N. Morampalle.
Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 & 6 : Mr. S. S. Thombre.

...

CORAM : **T. V. NALAWADE &
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd February, 2019.

P.C.:

. The counsel for both the sides are present. The learned counsel
for Petitioner seeks time. Stand over to 12th March, 2019.

[SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.]

[T. V. NALAWADE, J.]

ndm