

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10755 OF 2015

EKNATH YADAVRAO LOKHANDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Mr. S.B. Kadu, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. A.S. Shinde, AGP for respondent-State
Mr. S.S. Thombre, Advocate for respondents no. 5 and 6

...
CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &
R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.
DATE : 22-04-2019

ORDER :

1. After hearing learned counsel for some time, it transpires that the petitioner, during his tenure as Headmaster, has been paid per month a sum of Rs.10,000/-, which according to learned counsel for petitioner, is not in accordance with the scale under the Maharashtra Employees of Private Schools (Conditions of Service) Rules, 1981 and, thus, seeks direction for payment of arrears.

2. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that arrears would better be computed by authority of respondent - Zilla Parishad or the Government. Learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks time to have calculation of arrears.

3. Stand over to 24-06-2019.

[R. G. AVACHAT]
JUDGE

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

arp/