



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

904 WRIT PETITION NO. 10755 OF 2015

EKNATH YADAVRAO LOKHANDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kadu S.B.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mrs. V.S. Chaudhari

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND

VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : 21st NOVEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

. Issue notice to respondent nos.5 and 6, returnable on 5th
December, 2025.

2. Hamdast allowed.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)