



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10755 OF 2015

Ekhnath Yadavrao Lokhande .. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others .. Respondents

Mr. Shivraj B. Kadu, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. A. R. Kale, Addl.G.P for Respondent-State.

Mr. N. K. Tungar, Advocate for Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5
& 6.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 19th DECEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. The learned advocate Mr. Tungar informs that, he has received instructions to appear for respondent No. 6.
2. The service is thus complete.
3. Place the petition on board dated 16.01.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL - JADHAV, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.