



(1)

32-WP-10755-2015

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

32 WRIT PETITION NO. 10755 OF 2015

Eknath Yadavrao Lokhande

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Shivraj B. Kadu, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. P. Joshi, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. N. K. Tungar, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 16th JANUARY 2026.

PC :-

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner informs that he needs some time to go through the recent pronouncement and seeks time.
2. Stand over to 06/02/2026, by way of last chance. Place the matter in urgent category.
3. Learned AGP to give correct calculation on the next date.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]