



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10755 OF 2015

Eknath Yadavrao Lokhande .. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others .. Respondents

Mr. Shivraj B. Kadu, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. R. D Raut, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. N. K. Tungar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5 & 6.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. By consent of the parties, the parties are referred to mediation. The learned advocate Mr. S. K. Kadam is requested to act as a mediator. Parties to approach him by taking his prior appointment.

2. Stand over to 15.06.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)